ENGINEERING NOTES

51. INFORMATION FURNISHED PER THIS DRAWING IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES PRACTICES.

52. UTILIZE THE 7 FOOT - 6 INCH CABLE RACK LENGTHS IN ALL CASES
WHERE SPACE PERMITS. THE 2 FOOT - 6 INCH CABLE RACK LENGTHS ARE
USED TO EXTEND THE LENGTHS OF THE CABLE RACKS TO MATCH THE
LENGTH OF THE CABINET LINEUPS.

53. ORDER AN END GUARD GROUP 13 ED5D743-70 TO TERMINATE TOP SECTION
AT THE END OF A LINEUP.

54. GROUPS 7 AND 8 ARE PROVIDED FOR 5ESS EQUIPMENT USED IN 4ESS
ENVIRONMENT. SEE ED4A304-20 FOR METHOD OF INSTALLATION.

55. WHEN CABLE RACKS ARE INSTALLED ON THE PHASE || FRAME/CABINET
ORDER GROUPS 9 OR 10 AS REQUIRED. LINE ENGINEER SHALL INSTRUCT
INSTALLER TO DISCART THE EXTRA .375-16UNC FASTENERS PROVIDED
FOR PHASE | FRAME/CABINET.

56. LINE ENGINEER SHALL ORDER GROUPS 11, 12 AND 13 ONLY AT THE
CUSTOMER REQUEST. SEE RAISED FLOOR DOCUMENTATION FOR STANDARD
APPLICATIONS.

57.( GROUP §.3 IS DEDICATED FOR POWER DISTRIBUTION FRAME ONLY
PHASE II).

58. THE FACADE GROUPS 14 AND 70 ARE INTENDED TO BE USED IN CONJUCTION
WITH A FLAT PANEL/CABINET SIDE COVER WHEN PHASE Il CABINET
IS INSTALLED ADJACENT TO A 4ESS FRAME, OR IN A STAND-ALONE
APPLICATION USING AN END GUARD.

59. FOR MATCHING END GUARDS SEE ED5D786-70.

60. WHEN PHASE | CABLE RACK IS USED OVER PHASE Il CABINET, ORDER
CABLE DRESSING MATERIAL (INCLUDING GROWTH CABINETS). SEE GROUPS
17 AND 18.

61. GROUPS 70 THRU 73 PROVIDE COMPONENTS IN THE LUCENT RED COLOR.

ISSUE NOTES (CONTINUED)

ISSUE NOTES

IN TABLE A, GROUP 20 RATED "NRTO".
ORIG ISS: 11/20/92 CHANGE CLASS: ME

ORIG ISS: 11/20/92 NDD NBR: NDD5D742-70NW-1 CHANGE CLASS:

DRAFT: PKK |ENGR: GSC | SUPV: PK FERTIFIED: 11/20/92 ISSlJE: 1

DRAFT: GES |ENGR: GSC | SUPV: EJZ CERTIFIED: 11/18/96 ISiUE: 10

IN STOCKLIST ITEM 1570 COMCODE 848174611 READ 847769940, COMCODE
848174629 IN ITEM 1580 READ 847769957, ITEM 1590 (4 REQUIRED)
COMCODE 901342162 READ (2 REQUIRED) COMCODE 847116852. ALSO
ITEMS 1620 AND 1630 ADDED; THE 'S’ WAS REMOVED FROM THE NOTE
COLUMN, ALL GROUPS ARE NOW RATED 'ML'. IN TABLE 'A’, REMOVED
'NRTO’ FROM GROUP 20. GRAPHICS SHEET B5 REDRAWN TO REFLECT THE
DESIGN CHANGE. STOCKLIST ITEM 1600 QUANTITY CHANGED FROM 2 TO 6.
ISSUE CREATED DUE TO SHEET INDEX ERROR (B5).

ORIG ISS: 11/20/92 NDD NBR: NDD5D742IX-1 CHANGE CLASS: ME

IN TABLE A GROUP 3 AND 4 ADDED, IN GROUPS 1 AND 2 "NON-EMI"
ADDED. IN STOCKLIST ITEMS 1070 AND 1080 ADDED.

ORIG ISS: 11/20/92 CHANGE CLASS: ME

DRAFT: MR |[ENGR: GSC |SUPV: leRTIFIED: 04/16/93 ISSU?: 2

IN TABLE A GROUPS 5 AND 6 ADDED; IN STOCKLIST ITEMS 1090 AND
1100 ADDED; GRAPHICS SHEETS B3 AND B4 ADDED. ENG NOTE 53 ADDED.
IN GRAPHICS SHEETS B1 AND B2 DIMENSIONS ON COMPARTMENT ADDED.

ORIG ISS: 11/20/92 NDD NBR: 5D742-70NW-2 CHANGE CLASS: ME

DRAFT: GSC |ENGR: GSC | SUPV: EJZ CERTIFIED: 10/30/98 IS1UE: 11

DRAFT: BWW | ENGR: GSC| SUPV: 1ZERTIFIED: 01/04/94 ISSlIJE: 3

NDD NOTE: THIS IS A SITE HARDWARE DRAWING - ORIGINAL CASE NUMBER
IN OLD NDD SYSTEM WAS C1066.

SECURITY CODE READ "RT13". NOTE 51 READ "AT&T PRACTICES - NONE."
ADDED G9 TO SL ITEM 1230; G10 TO 1240. UPDATED SL FOR

CORPORATE FASTENER STANDARDIZATION. ITEMS 1170, 1180 READ
847116852;1210,1220,1280,1340=801472853;1350=802496810;1360=
840059570;1380=801608415;1390,1430=847174844;1410=847116464,1420=
847174828;1440,1480=847116829;1500=800812935;1510=406528885;1520=
841064645;1610=901271049.

ORIG ISS: 11/20/92 NDD NBR: HO09003 CHANGE CLASS: ME

IN STOCKLIST ITEMS 1010, 1020, 1030, 1040, 1050, 1060, 1070 AND
1080 LINED OUT; ITEMS 1110, 1120, 1130 AND 1140 ADDED.

ORIG ISS: 11/20/92 CHANGE CLASS: ME

DRAFT: BWW | ENGR: GSC| SUPV: 1:ERTIFIED: 07/19/94 ISSlIJE: 4

DRAFT: ED FNGR: ED TUPV: EJZ CFRTIFIED:Ol/lZ/OO ISSUF: 12

IN TABLE A GROUPS 7,8,9 AND 10 ADDED. ENGINEERING NOTE 54,55 AND
STOCKLIST ITEMS 1150,1160,1170 AND 1180 ADDED.

ORIG ISS: 11/20/92 CHANGE CLASS: ME

ED5D742-70

IN TABLE A, GROUPS 70 THRU 73 ADDED. IN S/L, ITEMS 1700 THRU
1850 ADDED. ENGINEERING NOTE 61 ADDED AND NOTE 58 MODIFIED TO
ADDED GROUP 70.

ORIG ISS: 11/20/92 NDD NBR: WS0000241 CHANGE CLASS: ME

DRAFT: BWW | ENGR: GSC| SUPV: 1:ERTIFIED: 11/10/94 ISSliJE: 5

DRAFT: TDD |ENGR: TDD |SUPV: EJZ |CERTIFIED: 09/29/00 ISS}JE: 13

IN TABLE A GROUPS 11,12 AND 13 ADDED. ENGINEERING NOTES 56 AND 57
ADDED. IN STOCKLIST ITEMS 1090 THROUGH 1160 LINED OUT, ITEMS 1190
THROUGH 1450 ADDED.

ORIG ISS: 11/20/92 CHANGE CLASS: ME

SHEET INDEX

Sea PR AL THRU A3 ISSUE 13

SHT NBR

issur |D1I THRU D2 ISSUE 1
SHT NBR | B1 B2 3 B4 BS

ISSUE 9 9 9 13

SHT NBR

ISSUE

SHT NBR

ISSUE

SHT NBR

ISSUF

SHT NBR

ISSUE

SHT NBR

ISSUE

SHT NBR

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ISSUE

SHT NBR

ISSUE

DESCRIPTION SHT

SHT NBR

ISSUFE

SHEET INDEX Al

SHT NBR

ISSUE NOTES Al

ISSUE

ENGINEERING-NOTES Al

SHT NBR

TABLE A AD

ISSUE

B SECTION GRAPHICS 5.1

MANUFACTURING NOTES U1

__SHT NBR
ISSUE

STOCKLIST D1

DRAFT: MR |[ENGR: GSC |SUPV: leRTIFIED: 06/16/95 ISSUlf: 6

IN TABLE A GROUPS 14,15 AND 16 ADDED. ENG. NOTE 58 AND 59 ADDED.
IN STOCKLIST ITEMS 1460 THROUGH 1530 ADDED.

ORIG ISS: 11/20/92 CHANGE CLASS: ME

DRAFT: MR |[ENGR: GSC |SUPV: leRTIFIED: 08/11/95 ISSU?: 7

IN TABLE A, GROUP 17 AND 18 ADDED. IN STOCKLIST, ITEMS 1540 AND
1550 ADDED. ENGINEERING NOTE 60 ADDED.

ORIG ISS: 11/20/92 CHANGE CLASS: ME

DRAFT: GES |ENGR: GSC | SUPV: CFRTIFIED: 03/12/96 ISSUF: 8

IN TABLE A, GROUPS 3 AND 4 WERE RATED "NRTO". ALSO, GROUPS 19 AND

20 WERE ADDED. IN STOCKLIST; ITEMS 1560,1570,1580,1590,1600, AND

1610 ADDED. GRAPHICS SHEET B5 ADDED. PROPRIETARY NOTICE CODE READ
02 ON ALL SHEETS.

ORIG ISS: 11/20/92 CHANGE CLASS: ME

DRAFT: GES |ENGR: GSC | SUPV: EJZ CERTIFIED: 08/13/96 |SS|UEZ 9

COPYRIGHT @ 2000 LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

BT99
5ESS - 2000 SWITCHING EQUIPMENT

SPECIFICATION FOR

LINE UP CABLE RACK

ASSEMBLY AND STOCKLIST
DWG SIZE|ISSUE
C2 13
SHEET A1
LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC | ED5D742-70 OF 10

PRINTED IN U.S.A.




TABLE A-FEATURES

TABLE A-FEATURES(CONTINUED)

EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT OR CIRCUIT DATA SD EQUIVALENT EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT OR CIRCUIT DATA SD EQUIVALENT
DESCRIPTION REF |RAT- |LIST [QTY EQUIPMENT LG DESCRIPTION REF |RAT- |LIST |QTY EQUIPMENT LIG
NOTHING | OR OR OR NOTHING | OR OR OR
GROU CIRCUIT FIG |WRG| APP| SCHEMATIC FIg OPT GROU CIRCUIT FIG |WRG| APP| SCHEMATIC FIq OPT
EQUIPMENT REQUIRED FOR LINEUP 55 1 EQUIPMENT REQUIRED TO COVER THE |56 13
CABLE RACK ASSEMBLY. ONE PER 60 OPEN TOP OF G.P.D.F. PHASE Il 57
EACH 7 FEET - 6 INCHES OF SM-2000 RAISED FLOOR ENVIRON-
EQUIPMENT LINEUP (NON-EMI). MENT.
SEE NUTE 59). (SEENOIE S0 & 5/7),
_— REPL:NONE
EQUIPMENT REQUIRED FOR LINEUP 55 2 —
CABLE RACK ASSEMBLY. ONE PER 60 INTERFACE HARDWARE FACADE 58 14
EACH 2 FEET - 6 INCHES OF BETWEEN 6 FEET - 0 "INCHES
EQUIPMENT LINEUP (NON-EMI). SM-2000 PHASE Il CABINET AND
SEE NOTE 55). 4ESS CABLE RACKS AT 7 FEET - 0"
_— INCHES ELEVATION.
EQUIPMENT REQUIRED FOR LINEUP 55 ||DA 3 (SEENCULE -SR]
CABLE RACK ASSEMBLY. ONE PER REPL:NONE
EACH 7 FEET - 6 INCHES OF —_—
EQUIPMENT LINEUP. ADDITIONAL HARDWARE REQUIRED TO |58 15
"EMI SHIELDED APPLICATION". TIE THE SM-2000 ED5D743-70 END
'SEENOLE 55) GUARD/CAP TO THE FACADE GROUP 14
FE:ED5D742-70,G1 (IN A STAND-ALONE APPLICATION).
DA EFF:08/13/96 SEENOTE BH)
REPL:NONE REPL:NONE
EQUIPMENT REQUIRED FOR LINEUP 55 ||DA 4 EQUIPMENT REQUIRED FOR 4" INCH. |59 16
CABLE RACK ASSEMBLY. ONE PER HIGH BY 2 FEET - 6" INCHES OF
EACH 2 FEET - 6 INCHES OF EQUIPMENT LINE UP, USED AS TOP
EQUIPMENT LINEUP. SECTION OVER SM-2000 PHASE II
"EMLSHIELDED APPLICATION". CABINET IN THE RAISED FLOOR
'SEE_ NOTF 55). ENVIRONMENT,
FE:ED5D742-70,G2 SEE_NOTFE 59)
DA EFF:08/13/96 REPL:NONE
REPL:NONE —
— SNAP-ON GROMMET/CABLE DRESSING |60 17
EQUIPMENT REQUIRED TO COVER THE |53 5 MATERIAL TO BE INSTALLED BETWEEN
TOP OF CABINETS IN A RAISED 55 CABLE RACK AND TOP OF CABINET
FLOOR ENVIRONMENT; WHEN A CABLE AT CABLE ENTRANCE INTO THE
RACK IS NOT USED. ONE ASSEMBLY CABINET, IN ADDITION TO GROUP 1.
PER EACH 7 FEET-6 INCHES OF REPL:NONE
EQUIPMENT LINEUP. —
(SEE NOTE 53 AND 55), SNAP-ON GROMMET/CABLE DRESSING |60 18
REPL:NONE MATERIAL TO BE INSTALLED BETWEEN
_— CABLE RACK AND TOP OF CABINET
EQUIPMENT REQUIRED TO COVER THE 53 6 AT CABLE ENTRANCE INTO THE
TOP OF CABINETS IN A RAISED 55 CABINET, IN ADDITION TO GROUP 2.
FLOOR ENVIRONMENT; WHEN A CABLE REPL:NONE
RACK IS NOT USED. ONE ASSEMBLY —
PER EACH 2 FEET-6 INCHES OF EQUIPMENT REQUIRED FOR 4-INCH 59 19
EQUIPMENT LINEUP, HIGH BY 7-FOOT,6-INCHES OF
ISEENOTE 53 AND 53). EQUIPMENT LINEUP. USED AS TOP
REPL:NONE SECTION OVER SM-2000, PHASE I
_— CABINET IN THE RAISED FLOOR
KIT/HARDWARE REQUIRED TO SUPPORT| 54 7 ENVIRONMENT,
THE ALARM EQUIPMENT ED4A064-10 55 SEE NOTE 59)
GROUP 8 ON TOP OF 5ESS CABINETS REPL:NONE
AND CABLE RACK. —
SEE NOTE 54 AND 557, EQUIPMENT REQUIRED TO INSTALL 20
REPL:NONE "ASU2" IN THE RAISED FLOOR
_— ENVIRONMENT OVER GROUP 16 AND/OR
KIT/HARDWARE REQUIRED TO SUPPORT| 54 8 GROUP 19.
THE ALARM EQUIPMENT ED4A064-10 55 REPL:NONE
GROUP 8 ON TOP OF 5ESS CABINETS —
AND TOP SECTIONS GROUPS 5 AND 6. "LUCENT RED" INTERFACE HARDWARE |58 70
SEENOTE A AND BE). FACADE BETWEEN 6 FEET - 0 INCHES |61
REPL:NONE SM2000 PHASE Il CABINET AND
_— 4ESS CABLE RACK AT 7 FEET -
FASTENING HARDWARE REQUIRED IN |55 9 0 INCHES ELEVATION.
ADDITION TO GROUPS 1,3 OR 5 TO
BE USED WHEN CABLE RACKS ARE
INSTALLED ON TOP OF PHASE II TABLE-A CONTINUED
FRAME/CABINET.
SEENOITE B5)
REPL:NONE
FASTENING HARDWARE REQUIRED IN |55 10
ADDITION TO GROUPS 2,4,6,7 OR 8
TO BE USED WHEN CABLE RACKS ARE
INSTALLED ON TOP OF PHASE II
FRAME/CABINET.
SEENOIE Sh)
REPL:NONE
EQUIPMENT REQUIRED TO COVER THE |56 11
TOP OF PHASE | SM-2000 CABINET 57
ON A RAISED FLOOR ENVIRONMENT.
(SEE NOTE 56 & 57). COPYRIGHT @ 2000 LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES
REPL:NONE ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
EQUIPMENT REQUIRED TO COVER THE |56 12
TOP OF PHASE Il SM-2000 CABINET 57 BT99
ON A RAISED FLOOR ENVIRONMENT.
SEENOILE SR X H/7)
REPL:NONE
5ESS - 2000 SWITCHING EQUIPMENT
SPECIFICATION FOR
TABLE-A CONTINUED LINE UP CABLE RACK
ASSEMBLY AND STOCKLIST
DWG SIZE|ISSUE
C2 13
SHEET A2
ED5D742-70 LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC | ED5D742-70 OF 10

PRINTED IN U.S.A.




TABLE A-FEATURES(CONTINUED)

TO INSTALL "ASU2" IN THE
RAISED FLOOR ENVIRONMENT OVER
GROUP 71 AND/OR GROUP 72.

EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT OR CIRCUIT DATA SD EQUIVALENT
DESCRIPTION REF |RAT- |LIST |QTY EQUIPMENT L/G
NOTH ING OR OR OR
GROU CIRCUIT FIG WRG | APP| SCHEMATIC FI§ OPT

"LUCENT RED" EQUIPMENT REQUIRED |59 71
FOR 4 INCHES HIGH BY 2 FEET 61
- 6 INCHES OF EQUIPMENT LINE UP.
USED AS TOP SECTION OVER SM-2000
PHASE Il CABINET IN THE
RAISED FLOOR ENVIRONMENT.
"LUCENT RED" EQUIPMENT REQUIRED |59 72
FOR 4 INCHES HIGH BY 7 FEET - 61
6 INCHES OF EQUIPMENT LINE UP.
USED AS TOP SECTION OVER
SM-2000 PHASE 1l CABINET IN THE
RAISED FLOOR ENVIRONMENT.
"LUCENT RED" EQUIPMENT REQUIRED |61 73

END OF TABLE-A

ED5D742-70

COPYRIGHT @ 2000 LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

BT99

5ESS - 2000 SWITCHING EQUIPMENT
SPECIFICATION FOR
LINE UP CABLE RACK
ASSEMBLY AND STOCKLIST

DWG SIZE|ISSUE
c2 13

LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC | ED5D742-70 oF - A3

PRINTED IN U.S.A.




2298.7 [90.50]REF
2284.5 [89.94] REF B
il 0 T T T =T T T T T T s )
b G H i :I: E H G H i :I: E H G H .
N - N - N - ﬁ O
F = [ = 1 I F = [ = 1 [} F = [ = 1
B2 L0 488, 2L A O oI o a0 S L0 48
° o o |l o o ° I e o t °
sl 0. 0. s 0. 0. o 0. 0. s
S o | P i | o i S | o ’ S o | P i | o i S | o ’ S o P i | o i S | o ’
o @l L}:f "¥e olo @ L}:f "¥eolo e L}:f "Fe o m
(¢ 3 F L n(ye 3 ) Nyt 3 L X
! (! T ! (! AR ! (! 1A ?
A ey ! L A O L A I L A A o
- et = 1 4k = - 4k ==
i . P T i . o t i . P T N,
I o oo o oo o I
| lol o lol Lo lol | c,:;
H, =D oo, Efp oo, Efp W o
I - [T - [ - I
ol Lo Tolle] IR follel IR Io]
o | ol ol ol ol el ol ol o
o il i Hranen* il i | Hranen * il i Y
I [T [ I
E= St aiaiaia | o) | IR 14 © SR | | | R SR 1+ © SR | o] | A SR © |
S \ L e g 2
\FRONT OR EQUIPMENT SIDE
B
GROUP 1
[
w
%. 165.2 [6.50] REF
n
~, i
™ N m m (e m
o ] ] I\ ] ] ] ]
* » *
B < : E[_ 30 € : i[f DR € ; E[f
] — ] l/ ] — ] l/ ] — ] T
N I _ | _ | I _ |
161.3 [6. 35| REF
SECT. A-A
SEE PROPRIETARY NOTICE ON SHEET ONE
5ESS - 2000
LINE UP CABLE RACK
ASSEMBLY DWG SIZE| ISSUE
cz 9
- - SHEET
EDSD742-70 TECHNOthEE‘E, INC. ED‘SD71§@ 795 Bl




EDSD742-70

774.7 [30.50]REF

760.5 [29.94]REF

el S T T T T S e}
- 5 H (e H 5 -~
o
ot 55 1l o
[t L)
?i o ie
ra | 0.1 n.n o

ol

Vo
=
=,
4 - - - - O

j—*-

595.9 [23.46]REF

79.9 [3.14]REF

116.7 [4.59]REF

»

_____ F‘_—‘?‘—_ﬁ ﬁ *
= ds Palinininietibuububul | )| el Sl
3 \ / -

45:;;NT OR EQUIPMENT SIDE
GROUP 2

—81.8 [3.22]REF
: — A
|
|
| 4 I‘B € : r.] ﬂi—
| r/ [ 0 [ 1 D:
|
|

78.8 [3.IO]REF—|<—’

SECT. C-C

L L
w w
@
T'"0'
o —
S,
o o 264.2 [10.40] REF ~
w Q- 254 [IlO.OO]REF——
o
Y —
o |
5, l I R
<
< i
RN N\
L[ '0
W ]
x y
—
3 C
o ]
= ]
X :
: :
\ :
|
!
VIEW B-B

98.1 [3.86]REF

200. 3 [7.88]REF

SEE PROPRIETARY NOTICE ON SHEET ONE

SESS - 2000
LINE UP CABLE RACK

ASSEMBLY DWG SIZE| [SSUE

c2 9

LUCENT - SHEET
TECHNOLOGIES, INC. EDSD742- 70 B2

PRINTED IN U.S.A.




' 2298.7 [90.50] REF
2284.5 [89.94] REF
L J lOI.6[4.00]REF—|<—’
5 — - - = =
DY/ | o _________ x| _ L _______ oo e e e e mmmm e m s | o __._____ e e e e mmmm e m s x| _ L e ____] D
el toteiiel | K ettt o o Tl el e alteteliel 1 B (ot taliloeiiet o S et et ulteiiind 1 £ i atliaaltie :
NN T TN N Y
25! AR g | AN e | AN s
jof * Retiat * Retiat * o) t
: ‘ Con Do : )
b I I o I I oo I I " -
I| | | |I " I| | | |I " I| | | |I &
1 1 [[] 1 1 L[} 1 1 o
: ‘ Cow Vo : g
I| | * | |I u I| | * | |I u I| | * | |I "
:gu_j:: | | | | :m::m: | | | | :m::m: | | | | :m
*y | et Pt '
- S 1N T F-A N | R A S | N S
X s T TR T @3¢ @ Suloliviniiniinbelinfebaababubal § B (nbupebelubee P S © 4@ At bl § 0 IR S p ey F
% e £3
S -] e = ] =2 LE

\FRONT OR EQUIPMENT SIDE

GROUP S

SECT. D-D
SEE PROPRIETARY NOTICE ON SHEET ONE
SESS - 2000
LINE UP CABLE RACK
ASSEMBLY DWG SIZE| I[SSUE
cz 9
EDSD/42-70 TECHNOLOGIES, INC. EDSD742-70 SE%ET




EDSD742-70

774.7 [30.50]REF

760.5 [29.94]REF

b

I | [
I | [
I g | I
I ([ og | 00 og ! [
<1 O o | O O =<
T | | i | PR
el AE Lol
[ | | [N |
I 1 1 1 I
|l‘: :'I" 1 "l‘_- :’ll
|Ou 1 IIOI
IlF =\I" ] ] I ] ] "lF :II
I ! [ | ! L] [
Il‘: :’I" I * "l‘_- :’ll
I 1 1 il [
IlF =\I" I "lF :II
I n I I I n |
| I I I I I I [} |
I 1 1 il [
I 1 1 [ [
I 1 1 il [
I 1 1 1 I

| | | |

o HE N
I 1 1 il [
I 1 1 il [
I 1 1 il [
I no! | ! Voo [
I no ! [ ! o [
I 1 1 il [
I 1 1 [ [
I 1 HES il [
I o o | o [
I o [ | ] I
I 1 | il [
Il‘: :’l" | "l‘_— :’II
I 1 | il [
== | | o hEEN
I " | | pon [
I ® I " @ |
o Do) I

N/ e —_ = —= \J
I 1] = = I ==D _D== [} I
| ] 0 [mmmm 0 [m) I I
I i maa) _ __ __ __ oo I o _ _ __ __ - = I [
I 1 | il [
bt == ========z===z========z===z==z====z=zfkfE=g==s==z===========z===z==z=z=======zz%=zx= 4
£ O I o_ 0 XX

|| *
e e = =25
FRONT OR EQUIPMENT SIDE
GROUP 6
|
|* * *
|
|
|
! *
| % *
SECT. E-E

101.6 [4.00]REF

i | el Tl L i Bl | Bl | Bl | el 7 mll
595.9 [23.46]REF

SEE PROPRIETARY NOTICE ON SHEET ONE

SESS - 2000
LINE UP CABLE RACK

ASSEMBLY DWG SIZE| [SSUE
cz 9

LUCENT - SHEET
TECHNOLOG [ES, [NC. EDSD742-70 B4

PRINTED IN U.S.A.




Create

COMMON_HARDWARE

PRO/E-EQEDFORM.FRM-FEB 96

848174629
BRACKET, LH
CNTRL OFC BLUE
GROUP 20
OR
848560116
BRACKET, LH
LUCENT RED
¢ GROUP 73
847568193
° ° ASSY, B5ESS H—
TOP SECTION
REF .
o
O O
O O
o
SCALE 5/16
O O
8481746 |
BRACKET, RH
O O CNTRL OFC BLUE
4 N\ 4 N\ GROUP 20
OR
848560108
BRACKET, RH
LUCENT RED
GROUP 73 —
901342162
SCR FHM 90°
M5 x .8 x 20 SST
4 REQ’D.
O O
o 848174637
BRACKET, MOUNTING
901198747 CNTRL OFC BLUE
M5 x .8 HEX NUT 2 REQ’D.
\_ Y, \_ Y, 4 REQ'D. gEOUP 20
848560124
O o O BRACKET, MOUNTING
LUCENT RED
2 REQ’'D.
) é é é é o GROUP 73
901198689
M5 PLAIN WASHER
6 REQ'D. 847757994
ASSY, ALARM
STATUS UNIT
~~—167.7 REF 212.50 ——= REF .
[6.60] [8.366] THIRD ANGLE PROJN
901271049 5ESS - 2000
424.99 REF SCR TTF M5 x .8 x 10 LINE UP CABLE RACK 6‘
[16.7321 2 REQ'D ASSEMBLY DWG SIZE
: ISSUE
® C?2 | 3
GROUPS 20 & 73 (INSTALLED WITH GROUP 16 OR 71) SHEET NO.
ED5D742-70 TECHNGLOG ES ED5DT742-70 o
tderengowski |[DATE: 14-JUL-00]

T MODELED BY:

DRAWING NAME=EDS5D742-70
MODEL /ASM NAME=EDS5D742-70




TOIW

——nzZ—

MANUFACTURING NOTES

1. X PARTS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION.

X/ PARTS REQUIRED FOR MANUFACTURE WHEN EQUIPMENT
IS SHOP MOUNTED OR BY THE INSTALLER WHEN THE
EQUIPMENT IS TO BE FIELD MOUNTED.

* PARTS THAT ARE TO BE SHIPPED ATTACHED TO OR
ENCLOSED IN THE SAME CONTAINER WITH THE ASSOCIATED
ASSEMBLED ITEM.

*/ PARTS (A) REQUIRED FOR MANUFACTURE WHEN
EQUIPMENT INVOLVED IS SHOP MOUNTED OR (B) TO BE
SHIPPED ATTACHED TO, OR ENCLOSED IN THE SAME
CONTAINER WITH THE ASSOCIATED ASSEMBLED ITEM WHEN
FIELD MOUNTED.

() INDICATES DESIGNATIONS TO BE STAMPED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH JOB INFORMATION.

{} INDICATES DESIGNATIONS SHOWN FOR INFORMATION
ONLY AND ARE NOT TO BE STAMPED.

< > INDICATES DESIGNATIONS AND/OR INFORMATION
PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH OTHER INFORMATION.

"W" PARTS ASSEMBLED AT THE SAME TIME THE EQUIPMENT
IS MOUNTED.

"W*" PARTS TO BE (A) SHOP ASSEMBLED, BUT WHICH
CANNOT BE ASSEMBLED UNTIL THE ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT
IS BEING MOUNTED, OR (B) SHIPPED ATTACHED TO, OR
ENCLOSED IN THE SAME CONTAINER WITH THE ASSOCIATED
EQUIPMENT WHEN FIELD MOUNTED.

"S" PARTS NOT ASSEMBLED, SHIPPED SEPARATELY.
A/R AS REQUIRED.

"B" PARTIAL ASSEMBLIES ON OTHER DRAWINGS WITH
STOCKLISTS.

STOCKLIST
LIST QTY NOTE
ITEM | GROUP PER PRODUCT REFERENCE
NBR | CODE CODE IDENTIFIER CODE DESCRIPTION POSITION syM NB
lUJ.U L L 04 7UUUGCY ASOCIVIDL T, UADLE RAUN
1U U< L [ Y AVIVARC NS ASOCIVIDLY, UADLE RAUN
10307L3 5] 80TAT2853 P-127285 SCREW,HEXAGONHEAD CAP
0 190-10 L=17
1020 2% 7 80TA72853 P-1247285 SCREW,HEXAGONHEAD CAP
W 190-10 L=1/Z
1U3U 1,9 ] II0LI OS99 VWASHER, TUUTH LUCKN CATERNAL
TNC FITNTOTT
1060 2F 7 996295333 WASHER, TOOTH TOCRK EXTERNAL
LZITINC FITNTOTT
lUIU 5] L o447 14 7TUH ASOSCIVIDL T, UADLE RAUN
lOOU 4 L oa871847U0 ASOLCIVIDL T, UADLE RACUTN
10905 T BATZI0T1I3 RIT, TOP SECTION CABINET
EW 84 T7194198,996295333,;
OUlLAT7TZ0909
1I00[© T BATZIOTZ2T RIT, TOP SECTION CABINET
EW 82T I9A4172;996295333;
OULAT7TZ0909
1TT0|T T BAT2Z23625 ASSEVBLY,CABLE RACK (KITJ
EfW 84 7000890,801472853;
JIVLIOO0O0O
112012 T BAT223633 ASSEMBLY,CABLE RACK (KITJ
EfW 847001971, 801472853;
JIVLIOO0O0O
11303 T BATZ2350T ASSEMBLY,CABLE RACK (KITJ
EIW 84714 T048,801472853;
JI0VLIOO0O0O
17207 T BAT223658 ASSEMBLY,CABLE RACR (RIT)
EIW 84714 7055,801472853;
JIVLIOOSO
11507 T BATAUIATS KIT,MOUNTING HARDWARE
EIW 84 7401480,8014 72853,
; 70;
oUuzZ49001U
11608 T BATAU7A00 KIT,MOUNTING HARDWARE
E/W B4 7407418,801472853,
; 70,
oUZ4J001U
1170 |9,19 8 901342758 M10 SCREW,CAP (HEXAGONAL)
M10 X 1.5MM X 40MM STEEL, 289A ZINC CHROMATE
1180 | 10,16 4 901342758 M10 SCREW,CAP (HEXAGONAL)
M10 X 1.5MM X 40MM STEEL, 289A ZINC CHROMATE
1190 |1 1| 84700089 ASSEMBLY,CJABLE RACK
1200 |2 1| 84700197 ASSEMBLY,CABLE RACK
1210 (1,3 8 901342758 M10 SCREW,CAP (HEXAGONAL)
M10 X 1.5MM X 40MM STEEL, 289A ZINC CHROMATE
1220 |2,4,6 4 901342758 M10 SCREW,CAP (HEXAGONAL)
M10 X 1.5MM X 40MM STEEL, 289A ZINC CHROMATE
1230 (1,3,9,19 8 996295333 WASHER,TOOTH LOCK EXTERNAL
ZINC FINISH
1240 | 2,4,6,10, 4 996295333 WASHER,TOOTH LOCK EXTERNAL
16 ZINC FINISH
1250 |3 1| 84714704 ASSEMBLY,CABLE RACK
1260 |4 1| 84714705 ASSEMBLY,CABLE RACK
1270 |5 1 847194198 ASSEMBLY,TOP SECTION
7-6" NOM
1280 |5 12 901342758 M10 SCREW,CAP (HEXAGONAL)
M10 X 1.5MM X 40MM STEEL, 289A ZINC CHROMATE
1290 |5 12 996295333 WASHER, TOOTH LOCK EXTERNAL
ZINC FINISH
1300 |6 1 847194172 ASSEMBLY,TOP SECTION
2'-6" NOM

STOCKLIST/CONTINUED ON SHEET D2

ED5D742-70

COPYRIGHT @ 2000 LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

BT99

5ESS - 2000 SWITCHING EQUIPMENT
SPECIFICATION FOR
LINE UP CABLE RACK
ASSEMBLY AND STOCKLIST

ISSUE
D(\é\éG SIZE 13
LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC | ED5D742-70 oF - PL

PRINTED IN U.S.A.




STOCKLIST STOCKLIST
LIST QTY NOTE LIST QTY NOTE
ITEM | GROUP PER PRODUCT REFERENCE ITEM | GROUP PER PRODUCT REFERENCE
NBR | CODE CODE IDENTIFIER CODE DESCRIPTION POSITION syM neik|NBR | CODE CODE IDENTIFIER CODE DESCRIPTION POSITION syM NBH
1310 |7 1| 84740148 ASSEMBLY,MOUNTING PLATE 1700 |70 1 848560025 COVER
CABINET
1320 |8 1| 84740741 ASSEMBLY,MOUNTING PLATE
1710 |70 4 996295333 WASHER, TOOTH LOCK EXTERNAL
1330 (7,8 2 996295333 WASHER, TOOTH LOCK EXTERNAL ZINC FINISH
ZINC FINISH
1720 | 70 4 901342659 SCREW,HEXAGONAL, STEEL
1340 7,8 2 901349654 SCREW,HEXAGONAL M10 X 1.5MM X 16MM STD
.375-16 X 1-1/2 IN
1730 |71 1 84856004{L ASSEMBLY,TJOP
1350 (7,8 3 901361816 WASHER,289A ZINC CHROMATE, STEEL
.195 X .381 X .020 1740 |71 4 901342758 M10 SCREW,CAP (HEXAGONAL)
M10 X 1.5MM X 40MM STEEL, 289A ZINC CHROMATE
1360 (7,8 3 901373357 SCREW,289A ZINC CHROMATE, STEEL
190 IN 24 TPI X 3/8 1750 |71 4 996295333 WASHER, TOOTH LOCK EXTERNAL
ZINC FINISH
1370 |11 1 847535150 COVER,TOP
1760 |72 1] 848560074 ASSEMBLY,TJOP
1380 |11 4 901349597 SCREW,MACHINE, HEXAGONAL
.375IN X 16 X 1/2 IN 1770 |72 8 901342758 M10 SCREW,CAP (HEXAGONAL)
M10 X 1.5MM X 40MM STEEL, 289A ZINC CHROMATE
1390 |11 4 901264747 WASHER,SPRING LOCK, STEEL
10.2MM ID, 18.1MM OD 289A FINISH 1780 |72 8 996295333 WASHER, TOOTH LOCK EXTERNAL
ZINC FINISH
1400 |12 1] 84753530P COVER,TOP
1790 |73 1] 848560108 BRACKET,MOUNTING
1410 12,13 2 901342360 SCREW,CAP, STEEL HEX HEAD
M6 X 1IMM X 10MM 1800 |73 1] 848560116 BRACKET,MQUNTING, LEFT SIDE
1420 12,13 2 901239327 WASHER,HELICAL SPRING LOCK 1810 |73 4 901342162 SCREW,MACHINE, FLAT COUNTERSUNK
6MM DIA X 1.6MM THK STEEL 289A ZINC PLATE M5, .8MM PITCH X 20MM
#M6
1820 |73 6 901198689 WASHER,FLAT(PLAIN)
1430 12,13 2 901264747 WASHER,SPRING LOCK, STEEL 5.50MM ID, 15.00MM OD
10.2MM ID, 18.1MM OD 289A FINISH #M5
1440 12,13 2 901342659 SCREW,HEXAGONAL, STEEL 1830 |73 2 901343509 SCREW
M10 X 1.5MM X 16MM STD THREAD ROLLING, PAN, PHILL IPS ACR 2
1450 (13 1 847535150 COVER,TOP 1840 |73 4 848560124 BRACKET,MQUNTING
1460 (14 1] 847465358 COVER,CABINET ASSEMBLY 1850 | 73 4 901198747 NUT,HEX
4.70X8.00MM
1470 | 14 4 996295333 WASHER,TOOTH LOCK EXTERNAL #M5
ZINC FINISH
1480 | 14 4 901342659 SCREW,HEXAGONAL, STEEL wikkxkk END OF STOCKLIST **xx*
M10 X 1.5MM X 16MM STD
1490 |15 4 847592227 ASSEMBLY,TIE PLATE
1500 |15 4 901352583 NUT,HEX
#10-32, .130 THICK, STEEL, 289A ZINC CHROMATE
1510 |15 4 90136170p WASHER,EX[FTERNAL TOOTH
1520 |15 4 901374306 SCREW, THREAD ROLLING
.164" X'32 TPI X 3/8 HEXAGONAL FLANGE
289A ZINC CHROMATE
1530 |16 1 847568193 ASSEMBLY, TOP SECTION
2’-6" NOM
1540 |17 6 847404423 COVER,PROTECTIVE
GASKET COVER
1550 |18 2 847404423 COVER,PROTECTIVE
GASKET COVER
1560 |19 1 847729969 ASSEMBLY, TOP SECTION
7' -6" NOMINAL
1570 |20 1 848174611 BRACKET,MPUNTING, RIGHT SIDE
1580 |20 1 84817462P BRACKET,MQUNTING, LEFT SIDE
1590 | 20 4 901342162 SCREW,MACHINE, FLAT COUNTERSUNK
M5, .8MM PITCH X 20MM
1600 |20 6 901198689 WASHER,FLAT(PLAIN)
5.50MM ID, 15.00MM OD
#M5
1610 | 20 2 901343509 SCREW
THREAD ROLLING, PAN, PHILL IPS ACR 2
COPYRIGHT @ 2000 LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES
1620 |20 2 84817463y BRACKET,MPUNTING ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
1630 | 20 4 901198747 NUT,HEX
4.70X8.00MM BT99
#M5
wxrexs STOCKLIST CONTINUED AT RIGHT ##kionss 5ESS - 2000 SWITCHING EQUIPMENT
SPECIFICATION FOR
LINE UP CABLE RACK
ASSEMBLY AND STOCKLIST
DWG SIZE|ISSUE
C2 13
SHEET D2
ED5D742-70 LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC | ED5D742-70 OF 10

PRINTED IN U.S.A.




	a1
	a2
	a3
	b1
	b2
	b3
	b4
	b5
	d1
	d2

